
[Topic—Like a Death Sentence, resource video on GMH ] 

 
From: Kelly ODonnell <mcaresources@gmail.com> 
Date: Fri, Jan 25, 2013 at 11:30 PM 

Subject: Like A Death Sentence--Re: further developing Global lntegration--letter from Kelly 
O'Donnell 
To: Todd Hall <todd.hall@biola.edu>, Bruce Narramore <bnarramore@ncfliving.org>, 
Cherry Steinmeier <cherry.steinmeier@biola.edu>, Stephen Allison <allisons@acu.edu>, 
Cynthia Eriksson <eriksson@fuller.edu>, Al Dueck <adueck@fuller.edu>, James Sells 
<jsells@regent.edu>, Glen Moriarty <glenmor@regent.edu>, Rodger Bufford 
<rbufford@georgefox.edu>, mrutter@georgefox.edu, jbustrum@apu.edu, 
tctisdale@apu.edu, lhbikos@spu.edu, thoburn@spu.edu 
Cc: Member Care Associates <mcaresources@gmail.com> 
 
Hi everyone again, 
 
Thanks for the responses so far, especially as I can imagine how crazy busy you all are. 
 
I just want to pass on one item in hopes that this weekend you will have about five minutes 
to watch this video report. For me, it represents a core part of what I think the Global 
Integration domain is about. 
 

The video report is by Human Rights Watch and it is called  Like a Death Sentence. It 

gives a quick overview of the mental health care in Ghana---including human rights 
violations and well meaning attempts to help by churches. Crossing sectors, cultures, health 
ministries, worldview, human rights, integration, development, MH practice,  etc are all 
involved in this piece--and in Global Integration.  
 
Perhaps it is something helpful to watch and discuss in a variety of classroom settings, 
especially as it would likely lead to lots of  questions regarding global mental health, the role 
of faith, and how to help. 
 
You'll find the video on the landing page, bottom right. (there is also a written report, one 
done very simply and a full version, for more info):  
http://www.hrw.org/reports/2012/10/02/death-sentence-0 
 
Feel free to pass on, of course! 
 
Best, 
 
Kelly.  
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